

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19096/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2011 in ITA No.276/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANJANA SEHGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Vohra,Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition shall stand over for six weeks in order to enable the assessee to produce the relevant revenue record giving description of the land in question and the user. This Court would like to know whether the land is agricultural land and used for that purpose; and whether agricultural tax has been paid in respect thereof.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar